

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Estimated Charge

\$60.00

04/6/2023 - 13:32 PM 850-617-6381



March 14, 2023

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations 10171 - 6 1. F. OI

SKY SOLAR, LLC 201 FRANKLIN STREET SUITE 1910 TAMPA, FL 33602US

SUBJECT: SKY SOLAR, LLC REF: L23000083466

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8) and/or s.607.1622 (8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Tammi Cline FAX Aud. #: H23000082049 Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Letter Number: 423A00005955

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Amendment Section TO: Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: SKY SOLAR LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

J. Paul Raymond
Contact Person
Macfarlane Ferguson McMullen
Firm/Company
625 Court Street Suite 202
Address
Clearwater, FL 33756
City, State and Zip Code
jpr@macfar.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Heather Shires

Name of Contact Person

441-8966 727

Daytime Telephone Number Area Code

 \square Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations **Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2022 1. -5 7110:01

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name \$76-1688 Sky Solar Energy Inc	Jurisdiction FL	Form/Entity Type
SKY SOLAR LLC	FL	LLC
173-83464		

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
SKY SOLAR ENERGY LLC	FL	LLC

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

.

2	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filling entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.				
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.				
Ċ	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached				
Ö	This entity is a foreign entity that does not l mailing address to which the department in Florida Statutes is:	have a certificate (ay send any proce	of authority to transact busin systemed pursuant of s 605?	ess in this state. The 0117 and Chapter 48.	
	Amendment to NAME				
			ا میکرد با در از میکرد اور بین میکرد. در از این مانور و این میکرد و این میکرد و این میکرد این		
s5 60 <u>SIN</u>	<u>TH:</u> This entity agrees to pay any members with 35,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S. <u>TH:</u> If other than the date of filing, the delayers is after the date this document is filed by the Flo	d effective date of	the merger, which cannot be		
	e: If the date inserted in this block does not inc the document's effective date on the Department			this date will not be fisted	
as d <u>SEN</u> Nan	e document's effective date on the Department <u>/ENTH:</u> Signature(s) for Each Party: ne of Entity/Organization:			Typed or Printed Name of Individual:	
ns U <u>SEV</u> Nan SH	re document's effective date on the Department (ENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party: ac of Entity/Organization: (Y SOLAR ENERGY INC)	e of Suite's record:		Typed or Printed Name of Individual: mothy D. Saylor	
ns U <u>SEV</u> Nan SH	e document's effective date on the Department <u>/ENTH:</u> Signature(s) for Each Party: ne of Entity/Organization:	e of Suite's record:		Typed or Printed Name of Individual:	
ns U <u>SEV</u> Nan SH	re document's effective date on the Department (ENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party: ac of Entity/Organization: (Y SOLAR ENERGY INC)	e of Suite's record:		Typed or Printed Name of Individual: mothy D. Saylor	
AS U SEN Nam SH SH Con General Non	te document's effective date on the Department <u>(ENTH:</u> Signature(s) for Each Party: the of Entity/Organization: (Y SOLAR ENERGY INC (Y SOLAR LLC (Y SOLAR LLC (I no dirated partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature Signature	Signature(s):	Presidem or Officer noture of incorporator.) er of authorized person thers cr	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: mothy D. Saylor	
AS U SEN Nam SH SH Con General Non	torations: Chairman Carteristics and partnerships: Chairman Chairman Chairman Chairman Chairman Chairman (if no dira Signature Florida Limited Partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	Signature(s): Vice Chairman, vice Solected, sign of a general partna sof all general partna	Presidem or Officer noture of incorporator.) er of authorized person thers cr	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: mothy D. Saylor Paul Raymond	
as d <u>SEV</u> Narr SF SF Cor, General Flori Non Limit	torations: Chairman Chai	Vice Chairman, vice Chairman, of a general parta of a general parta of a general parta of a general parta	President or Officer nature of incorporator.) er of authorized person thers er person For each Corporation: For each Corporation:	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: mothy D. Saylor Paul Raymond	
as d <u>SEV</u> Narr SF SF Cor, General Flori Non Limit	torations: Chairman Chai	Vice Chairman, vice Chairman, of a general parta of a general parta of a general parta of a general parta	President or Officer nature of incorporator.) er of authorized person thers er person For each Corporation: For each Corporation:	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: mothy D. Saylor Paul Raymond	

(((11230000820493)))

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT то ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SKY SOLAR, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The date of filing of the Articles of Organization was February 22, FIRST: 2023 Document Number L23000083466.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the limited liability company:

ARTICLE J

Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be:

SKY SOLAR ENERGY, LLC

Dated: March 3, 2023

J. Paul'Raymond, Authorized Representative

Prepared by: J. Paul Raymond, Esq. P. O. Box 1669 Clearwater, FL 33757 (727) 441-8966 Fla. Bar No.0169268

(((H230000820493)))

FOURTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)

- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
- This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:

Amendment to Articles: NAME CHANGE

FIFTH: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under, ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

SIXTH: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be $\frac{1}{4}$ is the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:

Signature(s):

Typed or Printed Name of Individual:

5

Timothy D. Saylor J Paul Raymond

SKY SOLAR ENERGY INC SKY SOLAR LLC

Corporations:

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies: Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer (If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.) Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Signature of an authorized person

Fees:	For each Limited Liability Company:	\$25.00	For each Corporation:	\$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:	\$52.50	For each General Partnership:	\$25.00
	For each Other Business Entity:	\$25.00	Certified Copy (optional):	\$30.00